RESOLUTION NO. 22-33

SAN MATEO COUNTY HARBOR DISTRICT BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

TO HONOR

NANCY REYERING HARBOR COMMISSIONER

WHEREAS, Nancy Reyering was first elected to the San Mateo County Board of Harbor Commissioners November 7, 2018, and

WHEREAS, Nancy's commitment to good governance allowed the Harbor District to flourish and focus on policies, finances, and positive environmental outcomes.

WHEREAS, Nancy served as President of the Harbor Board in 2020 and 2022, Vice President and Secretary in 2021, and Vice President and Secretary in 2019, and

WHEREAS, Nancy as President and Vice President, guided the development of two annual budgets, each of which were recognized for their excellence by two national awards, and

WHEREAS, Nancy, as President of the Board, guided the District in the development of the Harbor District Master Plan, a plan that has and will impact District operations for decades to come, and

WHEREAS, Nancy was instrumental in moving several critical projects forward to include the Surfers Beach Restroom and Green Space Project, scheduled to break ground in January/February of 2023, the Surfers Beach Replenishment Project that will include the dredging of the Pillar Point Outer Harbor, the creation of new eelgrass beds and fish habitat, and the replenishment of Surfers Beach through the use of clean sediment, scheduled to begin Spring 2023.

WHEREAS, Nancy has provided the leadership and guidance to move forward with the Pillar Point Harbor Commercial Building and the Johnson Pier Extension Project that includes the extension of Johnson Pier, the replacement of floating docks D, E, F, G and H, upgraded electrical, replacement and reconfiguration of the fuel dock, and a new work dock that includes both sewage and oily water pump outs, and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the San Mateo County Harbor District Board of Commissioners, County of San Mateo, State of California, that Nancy Reyering is commended and thanked for her years of service as a Commissioner on the Harbor District Board of Commissioners.

Upon a motion duly made and carried this twenty first day of December in the Year Two Thousand and Twenty Two.

Tom Mattusch

Commissioner/Treasurer

Mattusch